

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7333-7335/2009

PURNIMA KUMARI SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7008-7010 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Common Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 have appeared. They may file their counter affidavits, if any, within four weeks. An application has been filed for deletion of Respondent Nos. 5 to 9. The said application be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for appropriate orders. Issue fresh notice to the remaining unserved Respondents by Registered Post AD. List the matters on 14.05.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS