

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7333-7335/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2009, 24.7.2009 and 11.8.2009 in WPCRL No. 298/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

PURNIMA KUMARI SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) Nos. 7008-7010 of 2009
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 28/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv. for
 Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Choudhary , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of signed order.

D.C.P. (Security), Supreme Court of India is directed to provide security to the appellant - Purnima Kumari Sahoo till she reaches Adhyatmik Viswavidyalaya, Vijay Vihar, Delhi.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

[REASONED ORDER WILL FOLLOW]